WS12
38          CAT-WS-E-09		  ASM GmbH
POSIWIRE®
WS12
Analog, SSI or CANopen Output
Sensor for hostile environments
Protection class IP67

Weight ≤1500 mm: 1 kg; ≥2000 mm: 1.5 kg
EMC, temperature Refer to output specification
Order code WS12
Model name
Measurement range (in mm)
100 / 125 / 500 / 1000 / 1250 / 1500 / 2000 / 2500 / 3000
Output
R1K			   = Potentiometer 1 kΩ
10V			    = 0 ... 10 V signal conditioner
420A		   = 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner
420T		   = 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner
PMUV/PMUI	 = Programmable 0... 10 V or 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner
ADSI16		   = A/D converted synchronous serial interface 16 bit (12 or 14 bit opt.)
ADCANOP	  = A/D converted CANopen bus
Linearity
L10			    = ±0.10%	 option:	 L05 = ±0.05 %		  L25 = ±0.25 %
Cable fixing
M4 			    = M4 cable fixing
SB0			   = Cable clip
Connection
M12			   = 8 pin socket M12 (ADCANOP: 5 pin)
Order example: WS12 - 2500 - 10V - L10 - M4 - M12
Order code connector cable: see page 82/83
Meßlänge A B C D E F F*
/ mm / mm / mm / mm / mm / mm / mm / mm
100; 500; 1000 18,3 112 14 43 71 141 154
125; 1250 14,5 112 14 43 71 141 154
1500 10,7 127 14 43 71 141 154
2000 21,5 127 15 79 109 179 192
2500 13,3 127 15 79 109 179 192
3000 9,2 127 15 79 109 179 192
68
[2
.6
77
]
Ø
D
C
E
C D
E
F±
2
[F
±.
07
9]
M4
B
A
23,5 [.925]
38 [1.496]
F*
±3
[F
*±
.1
18
]
13,4 [.526]
27,9 [1.096]
14
[.
55
1]
13 [.512]Ø
19
,7
[.
77
6]
10,2 [.400]
6,1 [.240]Ø
Option SB0
13,4 [.526]
4x M5-10[.394] tief/deep
ASM GmbH		  CAT-WS-E-09          39
POSIWIRE®
WS12
Analog, SSI or CANopen Output
Cable forces,
typical at 20 °C
Range Max. pull-out force Min. pull-in force
[mm] [N] [N]
100 5.2 2.8
125 4.6 2.5
500 5.9 2.6
1000 5.5 2.4
1250 4.8 2.1
1500 10.4 6.4

Weight ≤1500 mm: approx. 1 kg; ≥2000 mm: approx. 1.5 kg
EMC, temperature Refer to output specification
Order code WS12
Model name
Measurement range (in mm)
1250 / 1500 / 2000 / 2500 / 3000
Pulses per mm
10		  = 10 pulses per mm (1250, 1500 mm)
5		  = 5 pulses per mm (2000, 2500, 3000 mm)
Other numbers of pulses on request
Output
PP530	 = Incremental output 5 ... 30 V
IE41LI	 = Incremental encoder TTL compatible
IE41HI	 = Incremental encoder HTL compatible
Cable fixing
M4 		  = M4 cable fixing
SB0		 = Cable clip
Connection
M12		 = 8 pin socket M12
Order example: WS12 - 2500 - 5 - PP530 - M4 - M12
Order code connector cable: see page 82/83
Meßlänge A B C D E F F*
/ mm / mm / mm / mm / mm / mm / mm / mm
1250 18,3 137 14 43 71 141 154
1500 10,7 152 15 43 71 141 154
2000 9,2 127 15 79 109 179 192
2500 9,2 127 15 79 109 179 192
3000 9,2 127 15 79 109 179 192
4x M5-10 [.0394] tief / deep
13 [.512]
D
C
E
C D
E
F±
2
[F
±.
03
5]
M4
13,4 [.526]
27,9 [1.096]
B
F*
±3
[F
*±
.1
18
]
68
[2
.6
77
]
Ø
10,2 [.400]
13,4 [.526]
14
[.
55
1]
6,1 [.240]Ø
23,5 [.925]
38 [1.496]
A
Option SB0
19
,7
[.
77
6]
ASM GmbH		  CAT-WS-E-09          41
POSIWIRE®
WS12
Incremental Encoder Output
Cable forces,
typical at 20 °C
Range Max. pull-out force Min. pull-in force
[mm] [N] [N]
1250 6.6 2.7
1500 10.6 6.5
2000 5.7 4.1
2500 5.7 4.1
3000 5.8 4.0
Outline drawing
Dimensions informative only.